Confidential Document
                                                                                         Page:1/19
DATA IMAGE  CORPORATION
LCD Module Specification
ITEM NO.:  TG136510GFSYB-01
Table of Contents
 1 COVER & CONTENTS   1
 2. RECORD OF REVISION   2

 9. BLOCK DIAGRAM   9
 10. QUALITY ASSURANCE  11
 11. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM  15
 12. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM  15
 13 PRECAUTIONS IN USE LCM  16
 14 IC CONTENTS ATTACHMENT : Reference documents
from EPSON 17
 15 OUTLINE DRAWING  18
 16 PACKAGE INFORMATION  19
R&D Dept. Q.C. Dept. Eng. Dept. Prod. Dept.
Version: Issued Date: Sheet Code: Total Pages:
B
2003/1/21  19
Confidential Document
                                                                                         Page:2/19
2. RECORD OF REVISION
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
 JAN/21/02 12 15 New model numbering system update
from old P/N# TG13652SL3YH
B JAN/21/02 5,6,9,
10
5,6,9,
13-14
1.Change Block Diagram from SED1565TOB to SED1565.
2.Change 10.2.3 Inspection Parameters.
3.Add:10.3 Sampling Condition.
4.Change LCD Voltage and Resistor R10 valve from 82K to
91K to eliminate vertical line problem.
Confidential Document
                                                                                         Page:3/19
3. GENERAL  SPECIFICATIONS
Display Format : 132 (W) × 64 (H)     Dots
Dot Size : 0.35 (W) × 0.49 (H)      mm
Dot Pitch 0.39 (W) × 0.53 (H)      mm
View Area : 56 (W) × 41 (H)      mm
General Dimensions : 62.5 (W) × 51.6 (H) × 6.5 (T) mm Max.
Weight : 30 g max.
V   LCD Type :
STN Gray
STN Yellow
FSTN
 V Polarizer mode :
Reflective
Transflective
Transmissive
Negative
V   View Angle :
6 O’clock
12 O’clock
Others
V   Backlight :
LED
EL
CCFL
V   Backlight Color :
Yellow green
Amber
Blue Green
White
Others
Controller / Driver : SED1565
  Normal V Wide Temperature
 Operating 0 to 50°C  Operating -20to 70°C
Temperature Range :
 Storage -20 to 70°C  Storage -30 to 80°C
Confidential Document
                                                                                         Page:4/19
4. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
4.1 ELECTRICAL ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VSS= 0V,  Ta = 25°C
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic) VDD-VSS 0 8 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Driver) VDD-V5 0 16.5 V
Input Voltage VI VSS-0.3  VDD+0.3  V
Operating Temperature TOP -20 70 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -30 80 °C
4.2 ENVIRONMENTAL ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating Storage
Item

Confidential Document
Page:   15 /19
11. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
           9     7     4     2
                                          Production week number
                                          Production year
12. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
TG  136510  G  F  S  Y   B – 01
                                                         Special code:01
                                                           View direction & Temp. Range
                                                             A–Bottom view 6H & Normal temp.
                                                   B–Bottom view 6H & Wide temp.
                                                             C–Top View & Normal temp.
                                                             D–Top View & Wide temp.
                                                         Backlight Color
                                                 B –Blue
                                                          W –White
                                                          Y – Yellow
                                                  Backlight
                                                    S –edge light LED B/L
E –EL
C-CCFL
MODE
                                             M – transmissive    R – Reflective
                                      F – transflective    N - Negative
                               LCD type
                                P – FSTN Paper white
                                F – FSTN
                                S – STN Yellow
                                G –STN Gray
                     Series code
                      136510– Dot number =132 Dots X 65 Dot,, 1 LCD Type, 0 PCB Type
              Model type
               CM – Character Module
               GM – Graphic Module
                  TG –Single TAB Graphic Module
                  TX–Custom Single TAB Graphic Module
Confidential Document
Page:   16 /19
 13.  PRECAUTION FOR USING LCM
1. LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY (LCD)
LCD is made up of glass, organic sealant, organic fluid,
and  polymer based polarizers. The following precautions
should be taken when handing,
(1).  Keep the temperature within range of use and
storage.  Excessive temperature and humidity could cause
polarization degredation, polarizer peel off or bubble.
(2).  Do not contact the exposed polarizers with anything
harder than an HB pencil lead.  To clean dust off the
display surface, wipe gently with cotton, chamois or other
soft material soaked in petroleum benzin.
(3).  Wipe off saliva or water drops immediately. Contact
with water over a long period of time may cause polarizer
deformation or color fading, while an active LCD with
water condensation on its surface will cause corrosion of
ITO electrodes.
(4).  Glass can be easily chipped or cracked from rough
handling, especially at corners and edges.
(5).  Do not drive LCD with DC voltage.
2. Liquid Crystal Display Modules
2.1  Mechanical Considerations
LCM are assembled and adjusted with a high degree of